Loans granted

Trading and other receivables 48,109 6,248

Trading and other liabilities

Cash 5,538 3,127

Other financial assets
Total 53,647 9,375

MANAGEMENT BOARD REPORT ON THE ACTIVITIES OF MIRBUD S.A. FOR 2021

MIRBUD | 4.6.2. Suppliers 49

Risk of changes in exchange rates - sensitivity to changes

In order to carry out the analysis of sensitivity to changes in exchange rates, based on historical changes
in value and on the Company’s knowledge and experience of financial markets, the changes in
exchange rates which are “realistically possible” were estimated at the level of -10%/+10% as at 31
December 2021 and as at 31 December 2020.

The table below shows the sensitivity of the net financial result to reasonably possible changes in
exchange rates, assuming that other factors remain unchanged.

Sensitivity analysis for items
exposed to exchange rate changes

(Euro)

  Effect on net profit/(loss)
Effect on the balance sheet

total
As at: increase by

10%
decrease by

10%
increase by

10%
decrease
by 10% 31/12/2021

Liabilities under credits and loans

Loans granted

Trading and other receivables 48,109 3,897 -3,897 4,811 -4,811

Trading and other liabilities

Cash 5,538 449 -449 554 -554

Other financial assets
Total 53,647 4,345 -4,345 5,365 -5,365

Sensitivity analysis for items
exposed to exchange rate changes

(Euro)

  Effect on net profit/(loss)
Effect on the balance sheet

total

As at: increase by
10%

decrease by
10%

increase by
10%

decrease
by 10% 31/12/2020

Liabilities under credits and loans

Loans granted

Trading and other receivables 6,248 506 -506 625 -625

Trading and other liabilities

Cash 3,127 253 -253 312 -312

Other financial assets

Total 9,375 759 -2,096 937 -937

The Issuer’s Management Board estimates that in 2022 the share of revenue in EUR will increase by
approx. 50%. As at 31/12/2021, the Issuer had approximately 15% of its estimated foreign currency
revenue hedged against exchange risk.

Risk related to restrictions in the banks’ credit policy, in particular with respect
to granting investment and mortgage credits

Currently, banks in Poland maintain a tight credit policy both for companies operating in the construction
sector and for individuals seeking to obtain mortgage loans.

MANAGEMENT BOARD REPORT ON THE ACTIVITIES OF MIRBUD S.A. FOR 2021